

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 854/2018 in SLP(C) No. 13757/2017

R.KANCHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GANESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent-contemnor is not present. The petitioner is represented by Mr. Jose Abhrahm, learned counsel.

Learned counsel for the petitioner-landlady is permitted to serve the notice upon learned counsel who appeared for the respondent-tenant in the special leave petition.

Post the matter on 7th May, 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER