

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONMT.PET.(C) No. 854/2018 in SLP(C) No. 13757/2017

R.KANCHANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GANESH Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.M. Vivekanandh, Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Lewish Edward, Adv.
Mr. Dasare Muralee Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Kesana Vishnu Vardhan Goud, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties have submitted that the respondent-tenant has vacated the premises on 02.08.2018.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submitted that the respondent has not paid the arrears of rent as directed by this Court on 13.02.2018.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-tenant shall produce the copy of undertaking filed before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 21st August, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER