

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 854/2018 in SLP(C) No. 13757/2017

R.KANCHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GANESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.M. Vivekanandh, Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Mani, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G.S. Mani, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-tenant, submits that the respondent-tenant intends to engage some other counsel and requests time in this regard.

In view of above, Mr. R. Sathish, Advocate-On-Record of the respondent, stands discharged and his name is accordingly deleted.

List the matter after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER