

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
INHERENT JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 854 OF 2018
IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) No. 13757 OF 2017

R. KANCHANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. GANESH Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this contempt petition.

Permission granted.

Accordingly, the contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(B.R. GAVAI)

.....J
(B.V. NAGARATHNA)

New Delhi
October 11, 2022

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 854/2018 in SLP(C) No. 13757/2017

R.KANCHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GANESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. lakshman Raja T., Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumaqr N., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]